Senate Economics Legisiation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
TREASURY

Australian Taxation Office

(Supplementary Budget Estimates November 2004)

Outcome 2, Output 2.2.1
Topic: Clients from diverse linguistic and cultural backgrounds

Supplementary question on notice: Supp 12

Senator Ludwig asked:

a) For the each of the i) 1999-00, ii) 2000-01, iii) 2001-02, iv) 2002-03,
v) 2003-04 financial years, did the Department include in its annual report a report on outcomes achieved for clients from diverse linguistic and cultural backgrounds?

b) If not, for the each of the i) 1999-00, ii) 2000-01, iii} 2001-02, 1v) 2002-03, v)
2003-04 financial years, did the Department otherwise publish a report on outcomes achieved for clients from diverse linguistic and cultural backgrounds? (If yes, please supply report)

Answer:

a) Yes.

b) Not applicable.

